Q990 503

Brett Voortiies

COMMON CONSTRUCTION WAGE SCALE President

pite: Tuesday October 14, 2014 ‘
3oe Breativwe
Town: Crown Point County:  Lake INDTARK Y Treasurer

Project Description and Scope:  Purdue University's Calumet Campus

A seale of wages adopted at this meeling applics to any atfier public work construction
project covered by the Indiana Common Construetion Wage Act for which the same
awrding govemment asgney awards bids not later than theee (3Y months after the date
the committee adopls a wage scale for the original project.

We the undersigned common constfuction wage commitles, appointed pursuant to
indiana Code 5-16-7, et seq., do hereby fix and determine the following common
construction wage scales to apply on the above referenced project.

A, TYPE QF CONSTRUCTION

The common consiruction wage rales listed below
are for the foflowing type of consiruction work {mark one):

{ X} Commoerclal Buitding
( X ) Heavy/Highway

B. COMMERCIAL WAGE RATES

HOURLY
CLASSIFICATION RATE = FRINGES TOTAL:
CLASS
Heat & Frost Insulators and Allfed Workers
Skilfed $48.45 $24.35 $72.80
Semishkilled $33.02 $23.15 $57.07
Unskilted $24.23 $20.95 344.898
Asbesfos Abalement Stilled $36.34 $23.15 $59.49
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‘Bélfermakers

Bricklayers

Stone Masons

Tife Setfters

Terrazzo Mechanic

Marhie Seflors

Pointer/Cleaner/Caulker

Tile, Marble & Terrazzo Finishers

;

Carpenters

"Carpet Layers

Skilled
Semiskilledt
Unskilted

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilted

Skilted
Semiskilied
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskified
Unskilled

Skiffed
Semiskiffad
Unskilled

Skilted
Semiskiled
Unskifled

Skillad
Semiskilled
Unskitled

Skiflad
Semiskilled

Unskiflact

Skilted

 Samiskiled

Unskilled

$33.78
§27.02
$20.27

$36.12
$27.09

- $18.08

$36.12
$27.09
$18.06

$36.12
$27.09
318.06

$36.12
$27.09
$18.06

$36.12
$27.09
$18.06

$36.12
$27.09
$18.06

£23.29
$21.21
$14.14

$37.42
$31.81

$20.58

$37.42
$31.87
$20.58

325.88
$25.88
32588

32107
§21.07
2107

$z21.07
$21.07
$21.07

$21.07
$21.07
321.07

821.07
$21.07
$21.07

$21.07
sz21.07
$21.07

$21.07
321.07
321,07

$11.07
$11.07
$11.07

$25.30
$25.30
$17.01

$26.30
$25.30

$17.01 .

$59.66
$52.90
346,185

$57.19-

- 3488

$39.13

$57.19
$48.16
$39.13

$57.19
$48.16
$39.13

$57.19
i48.18
$39.13

$57.19
$48.16
$39.13

$57.49
$48.16
$35.13

$39.36
§3z2.28
$25.21

362.72
$57.11
$37.59

6272
$57.11
$37.59




Cement Masons

Drywall Installers

Electricians

Efevator Construciors

Glaziers

fron Workers

Sheeter

Fence Erector

Laborers |

Labarers if

Laborers I A
Ashegstos Removal

Millverighits

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskifted

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skifled .
Semiskilled
Unskiligd

Skifled

Samiskifled

Unskilted
Shilted
Semiskilled
Unskitted

Skilled
Semiskified
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unshilled

Skitled
Semiskilled
Unskitled

Skilled
Semiskiflod
Un-Skilled

Stilfed
Semiskilled
Un-Skilled

Skilted
Semiskilied

 Unskilled

$38.78
$31.02
82327

337.42
$31.81
$20.58

340.00

$32.00

$20.00

$49.90
$39.92
$24.95

333.00
§24.75
$16.50

$30.50
$36.55
$29.63

339.75
$35.80
$29.88

$30.11
$27.10
$21.08

337.68
$36.98
$36.18

338.43
$37.73
336.93

338.68
$37.98
337.18

§37.52

33189
$20.64

321.28
$21.28
$21.28

$25.30
$25.30
$i7.01

327.72
22,18
$13.86

$31.08
$30.28
$29.08

$19.32
$19.32
$19.32

326.78
326.78
$26.78

32678
$26.78
$26.78

$20.93
$20.93
$20.93

§i7.10
$17.10
§i17.10

3tr.10
$17.10
$i7.4¢0

$17.1¢
$1r.io
$i7.10

$25.35

82535

$17.08

$60.06
$52.30
844.55

$62.72
35711

$37.59

$67.72
$54.18
3$33.86

28008
$70.20
$54.03

$52.32
$44.07
$35.82

%66.28
$62.33
356.41

$66.53
362,58
$56.66

$51.04
$48.03
$42.01

$54.78
§54.08
$53.28

$56.63
354.83
354.03

$55.78
365.08
$54.28

j6z.87

357.24

337.70




Operating Engineers
Operating Englneers
Great Lakes Floaling Agreement

Painlers
PaintertViny! Hanger

Painters
Drywall Finisher

Painters
Induslirial Painter - Spray/Blast

Plledrivers

Pilfedrivers Commercial Divers

Plpefitters & Steamfitlers

‘Plasterers

Plumbers

Roofers

Sheet Melal Workers

 Sprinkier Fittars #281

prajects on North Side of
RE 30

Skilled

Semiskilled

UnSkillad

Skiled
Seiiskiled

Unskilled

Skiled
Semiskifted
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilted
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskifled
Unskilled

Skitied
Semiskilled
Unskifled

“Stilled

Skilled
Semiskillad
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskiflad
Unskilled

Skilled
Seniskilled
Unskilled

Skifled
Semiskilled
Unshilled

Skilled:
Semiskiiled
Unskilled

 Skilted

Semiskilled
Unskiflad

$39.30
$34.20
$20.55

$47.20
$46.70
$40.65

$23.99
$25.49
$17.00

334.79
$26.09

-317.40

336.79

327.59
$18.40

$43.35
$28.18

| $20.03

$65.02

$46.00

$35.88

$18.40

$32.88
$26.30
$19.73

$36.37
$24.94
$17.27

$35.30
328.24
$17.65

$42.00
326.20

316.80

347.25
$30.70
$21.90

£27.88
327.38
$24.78

326.55
$26.55
$26.65

321.79
$10.96
$10.37

$21.79
31096
$10.37

$21.79
210.96
$10.37

$28.12
$27.63
$16.60
2812

$27.03
g12.00
$3.00

$16.22
31822
$16.22

$20.54
$17.72
3823

$18.69
£13.19
$13:19

$21.08
$18:37
$17.08

$2143
$21.43
$11.93

357.18
$62.08
345.33

$73.75
§72.25
$67.20

35578
336.45
§27.37

$56.658
337.05
$27.77

$58.58
338.55
328,77

$71.47
355.81
$36.63
393.14

373.03
347.88
$21.40

349.10
342.52
33595

358.91
$42.66
$25.50

$53.99
$41.43
3$30.84

$63.08
$43.57
$33.88

$68.68
$52.13
$33.83-




Spn’nkler Fitfers #669
projects on
Rt.30

Stagecraft Workers -

Teamsters

Technical Engineers

Tefecommunications

Truck Mechanics

THe comimon consiruclion wadge rates lisfed below
_are for Heavy/Highway type of construction work

Skilled
Semiskited
Unskiffed

Skilted
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skillsd .

Samiskilled”

Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

- Skilted-

Senviskilled
Unskilled

Skifted

Semiskilted ~

Unstitiad

C. HEAVY HIGHWAY WAGE RATES

CLASSIFICATION

Cement Masons

Laborers |

Laborors il
Utility Wage

Cperating Engineers

Four Counly Highway

CLASS
Skilled
Semiskilled
Unshifted

Skifled
Semiskilfed
Unskilied

Skilled
Samishilled
tnskilled

Skilled
Semiskiliad:
UnSkifled

$33.37

$21.58

$16.85

$34.97
$24,38
§17.10

$32.49
'$25.99
$16.25

$38.18

- $32.68
824.18

- $30.50
- -$24.40

$16.25

331.7¢9
$31.59
331.19

HOURLY
RATE

$34.59
327.67
$20.78

33024
$29.74
$29.24

$31.07
$30.57
£30.07

$39.75
$35.70
$23.10

£17.63 $51.00
$17.83 $39.21
48.66 $25.51
$3.75 $37.92
$2.68 $27.06
$1.88 $18.98
$21.93 $54.42
$21.93 347,92
$21.93 $38.18
$22.42 360.60
$22.42 $55.10
$22.42 §46.60
$23.93 $54.43
819.15 343.55
$i1.97 $27.22
$21.93 $53.72
$21.93 $53.52
$21.93 §53.12
FRINGES  TOTAL:
$14.90 §49.49
$14.90 842.57
$14.90 $35.65
$12.96 84320
$12.96 $42.70
$12.96 842.20
$12.96 244.03
$12.96 $43.53
$12.96 243.03
$26.60 $66.35
$26.35 $62.05
$22.30 $45.40




Definitions:

Skilled; An i_nd ividual who performs work in a classification listed on the scals of
wages. It shall bie presumed that an employee is a skilled worker in that classificalion,
and enlitled lo receive compansation at the skilled rale, unless the worker satisfies afl of
the criteria for being categorized as a semi-skilled or unskisled woiker.

Semi-skilled: An Individual registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program
ragisterad with the United Slales Departmant of Labor, Employment and Tralning
Administration, Bureau of Apprenticaship and Training. Apprentices are paid pursuant
to their Individually warranted percentage for the classification of wark that they perorm
as set forth in the apprentice program star!dards‘

Unskilled: An individua! wilh Jess than lwelve months of cumulativa experience
in the construclion trades and who is not registered in a bona fide appronticaship
program. The above definitions shall viot apply lo workers In e classification of Laborer,

Apprentieeship Programs:

The Wage Commiltee determines that the common praciice in the county is for
contractors to participaie In bona fide apprenticeship programs registered wilh the U.S.
Department of Labor, Bureau of Appreﬂtlceship and Training and that the rate of pay for
the ¢lassifications of labor that parlicipate in such programs Is based in part on a
percentage of the journeyman's rate (skilled rate herein} depending on lhe individual's
progress in the progran.

Workers engaged in stich an apprenticeship pragram will be pemnitied 1o work at less
than the predetermined rate set out above for the work they perform, Such apprentices
must be pald at not less fhan the rale specified In the registered program for the
apprentice's level of progress, oxpressed as a percentage of the journeymen hourly rate
which is the skilled hourly rate in this wage scala.

Any wotker who Is not registered or otherwise employed in a bona fide apprenticeship
prograin fegistered with the U.S. Deparlment of {.abor, Bureau of Apprenticaship and
Training and has twelve or more motkis of cumulative expedencs in the construction
trades shall be paid al the skilled wage rate on this wage deternination for the
classification of work actually parformed by the worker regardless of how the employer
classifies such a worker.

Disputes regarding the appropriale classification of workers andthe amounts said
viorkers should be paid may be submitted to the Indlana depariment of Labor for
investigation.




"n&aﬁa State AFL-CIO Representative - Awardng Agency Representative

AL 5

- L
ABC Répiésentative

,axpéyy{éd by Appointing Agency

Tuesday Octobar 14, 2014
Taxpayer Named by County Legislative ’ ) Dale
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